YAS MOTOR RACING CLUB - YMRC

YAS MARINA CIRCUIT
THURSDAY 17th & FRIDAY 18th JANUARY 2019

PROVISIONAL TIMETABLE v2
YAS RACING SERIES: ROUND 2

THURSDAY 17th JAN _ TEST DAY NORTH CORKSCREW CIRCUIT 2.298KM
7:30 - 17:30 10.00  FUEL STATION 1 OPEN OPERATIONS COMPOUND
800 - 16:00 800  GULF RADICAL CUP SIGN ON / ADMINISTRATION RACE CONTROL
8:00 - 16:00 8:00  NGKUAETCC SIGN ON / ADMINISTRATION RACE CONTROL

800 - 1600 800 TRD8CWP ~  SIGNON/ADMINISTRATION ~  RACECONTROL
800 - 16:00 800  GULF RADICAL CUP SCRUTINEERING IN TEAM PITS
8:00 - 16:00 8:00  NGKUAETCC SCRUTINEERING IN TEAM PITS

800 - 830 0:30 MEDICAL SIGN ON MEDICAL CENTRE
830 - 845 0:15 MARSHALS DEPLOYMENT

830 - 845 0:15 MEDICAL DEPLOYMENT

845 - MARSHALS & MEDICAL ON POST

8:45 - 9:.00 0:15 TRACK INSPECTION / CLOSURE

9:00 - 12:00 3:00 OPEN PIT LANE

12.05 - 12:45 040 LUNCH BREAK

1215 - 12:45 0:30  EVRT TRACK PARADE NORTH CORKSCREW CIRCUIT LED BY COURSE CAR
12:45 - TIMING SCREENS SWITCHED ON
12:45 - MARSHALS & MEDICAL ON POST
12:45 - 1300 0:15  TRACKINSPECTION / CLOSURE
13:00 - 13:30 0:30  GULF RADICAL CUP TEST SESSION 1
13:40 - 14:10 0:30  NGK UAETCC TEST SESSION 1
14:20 - 14:50 030 TRDGGCOP TESTSESSIONM
15:00 - 15:30 0:30  GULF RADICAL CUP TEST SESSION 2
15:40 - 16:10 0:30  NGK UAETCC TEST SESSION 2

16:55 - TRACK OPENING
17:.00 - MARSHALS & MEDICAL STAND DOWN



FRIDAY 18th JAN QUALIFICATION / RACE DAY NORTH CORKSCREW CIRCUIT 2.298KM
7:00 - 21:00 1400  FUEL STATION 1 OPEN OPERATIONS COMPOUND
6:30 - 730 1:00  MARSHAL SIGN ON LOCATION TBC
7:30 - 815 045  MEDICAL SIGN ON MEDICAL CENTRE
7:30 - 745 0145  MARSHALS BRIEFING LOCATION TBC
745 - 830 0:45  MARSHALS DISTRIBUTION TO POST BUSES FROM PIT LANE
745 - 800 045  GULF RADICAL CUP DRIVERS BRIEFING DRIVERS BRIEFING ROOM
800 - 815 045  NGKUAETCC DRIVERS BRIEFING DRIVERS BRIEFING ROOM
815 - 830 015 TRD8ECWP  DRIVERSBREFNG ~  DRIVERSBREFNGROOM
815 - 830 0:5  MEDICAL DEPLOYMENT
8:30 MARSHALS & MEDICAL ON POST
830 - 855 025  RADIOCHECKS
845 - 900 0:5  TRACKINSPECTION/CLOSURE
9:00 - 9:15 0:5  GULF RADICAL CUP QUALIFYING 1
9:25 - 9:45 0:20  NGK UAETCC QUALIFYING
10:00 - 10:20 0:20 TRDGGCUP QUALFYING
10:35 - 10:50 0:15  GULF RADICAL CUP QUALIFYING 2
11:00 - SAFETY CAR DEPARTS TO GRID STOP IN FRONT OF GANTRY
11:05 PIT LANE OPEN FOR NGK UAETCC
11:10 - PIT LANE CLOSED FOR NGK UAETCC
147 - START OF FORMATION LAP FOR NGK UAETCC
11:20 - 11:50 0:30  NGK UAETCC RACE 1 30 MINS STANDING START
12:00 - 1210 0:10  NGKUAETCC RACE 1 PODIUM
11:00 - 1300 200  UAE TIME ATTACK SIGN ON / ADMINISTRATION RACE CONTROL
11:55 - 1245 050 _ LUNCH AND PRAYER TIME 12:33
12:00 - 1245 045  PUBLIC PIT LANE WALK
12:45 - MARSHALS & MEDICAL ON POST

12:45 -

1315 -

14:20
14:45
14:50
14:55
15:02
15:05
16:00
16:00
16:25

16:55

13:30

0:15

- 1410 0:15
- 14:35

15:50
16:10

- 16:15
- 16:40
16:50 -

17:00 -
17.07 -
- 17:40
17:50 -

17:10

17:50
17:55
18:00
18:07
18:10
19:05
19:05
19:30

20:45
21:10
21:30 -
21:35 -

18:00

18:55
19:15

- 19:20
- 19:45

- 21:00
- 21:25

0:15

0:45
0:10
0:15
0:15

0:30
0:10

0:45
0:10
0:15
0:15

0:15
0:15

TRACK INSPECTION / CLOSURE

UAE TIME ATTACK

UAE TIME ATTACK PRACTICE 1
UAE TIME ATTACK PRACTICE 2
SAFETY CAR DEPARTS TO GRID
PIT LANE OPEN

PIT LANE CLOSED

START OF FORMATION LAP
GULF RADICAL CUP RACE 1
GULF RADICAL CUP RACE 1
UAE TIME ATTACK HEAT 1

UAE TIME ATTACK HEAT 2
SAFETY CAR DEPARTS TO GRID
PIT LANE OPEN

PIT LANE CLOSED

START OF FORMATION LAP
NGK UAETCC RACE 2

NGK UAETCC RACE 2

SAFETY CAR DEPARTS TO GRID
PIT LANE OPEN

PIT LANE CLOSED

START OF FORMATION LAP
GULF RADICAL CUP RACE 2
GULF RADICAL CUP RACE 2
UAE TIME ATTACK HEAT 3

UAE TIME ATTACK HEAT 4

UAE TIME ATTACK HEAT 5
UAE TIME ATTACK HEAT 6
TRACK OPENING

MARSHALS & MEDICAL STAND DOWN

DRIVERS BRIEFING

GROUPS A & B
GROUPS C &D

FOR GULF RADICAL CUP
FOR GULF RADICAL CUP
FOR GULF RADICAL CUP
45 MINS

PODIUM

GROUPS A & B

GROUPS C &D

FOR NGK UAETCC
FOR NGK UAETCC
FORNGK UAETCC
30 MINS
PODIUM

FOR GULF RADICAL CUP
FOR GULF RADICAL CUP
FOR GULF RADICAL CUP
45 MINS

PODIUM

GROUPS A &B

GROUPS C & D

GROUPS A &B
GROUPS C&D

DRIVERS BRIEFING ROOM

STOP IN FRONT OF GANTRY

ROLLING START

STOP IN FRONT OF GANTRY

STANDING START

STOP IN FRONT OF GANTRY

ROLLING START

BUSES DEPLOYED



