## YAS MOTOR RACING CLUB - YMRC

## YAS MARINA CIRCUIT THURSDAY 17th & FRIDAY 18th JANUARY 2019

## PROVISIONAL TIMETABLE v2

**YAS RACING SERIES: ROUND 2** 



FRIDAY 18th JAN	QUALIFICATION / RACE DAY	NORTH CORKSCREW CIRCUIT 2.298KM	
		Common and a second	ODEDATIONS COMPOUND
7:00 - 21:00 14:00 6:30 - 7:30 1:00	FUEL STATION 1 OPEN MARSHAL SIGN ON		OPERATIONS COMPOUND LOCATION TBC
7:30 - 8:15 0:45	MEDICAL SIGN ON		MEDICAL CENTRE
7:30 - 7:45 0:15	MARSHALS BRIEFING		LOCATION TBC
7:45 - 8:30 0:45 7:45 - 8:00 0:15	MARSHALS DISTRIBUTION TO POST GULF RADICAL CUP	DRIVERS BRIEFING	BUSES FROM PIT LANE DRIVERS BRIEFING ROOM
8:00 - 8:15 0:15	NGK UAETCC	DRIVERS BRIEFING	DRIVERS BRIEFING ROOM  DRIVERS BRIEFING ROOM
8:15 - 8:30 0:15	TRD86 CUP	DRIVERS BRIEFING	DRIVERS BRIEFING ROOM
8:15 - 8:30 0:15 8:30 -	MEDICAL DEPLOYMENT MARSHALS & MEDICAL ON POST		
8:30 - 8:55 0:25	RADIO CHECKS		
8:45 - 9:00 0:15	TRACK INSPECTION / CLOSURE		
9:00 - 9:15 0:15 9:25 - 9:45 0:20	GULF RADICAL CUP	QUALIFYING 1 QUALIFYING	
9:25 - 9:45 0:20 10:00 - 10:20 0:20	NGK UAETCC TRD86 CUP	QUALIFYING	
10:35 - 10:50 0:15	GULF RADICAL CUP	QUALIFYING 2	
11:00 -	SAFETY CAR DEPARTS TO GRID	FOR NOW HAFTOO	STOP IN FRONT OF GANTRY
11:05 11:10 -	PIT LANE OPEN PIT LANE CLOSED	FOR NGK UAETCC FOR NGK UAETCC	
11:17 -	START OF FORMATION LAP	FOR NGK UAETCC	
11:20 - 11:50 0:30	NGK UAETCC RACE 1	30 MINS	STANDING START
12:00 - 12:10 0:10	NGK UAETCC RACE 1	PODIUM	
11:00 - 13:00 2:00	UAE TIME ATTACK	SIGN ON / ADMINISTRATION	RACE CONTROL
11:55 - 12:45 0:50	LUNCH AND PRAYER TIME 12:33		_
12:00 - 12:45 0:45	PUBLIC PIT LANE WALK		
12:45 - 12:45 - 13:00 0:15	MARSHALS & MEDICAL ON POST TRACK INSPECTION / CLOSURE		
13:00 -	SAFETY CAR DEPARTS TO GRID		STOP IN FRONT OF GANTRY
13:05 -	PIT LANE OPEN	FOR TRD86 CUP	
13:10 - 13:15 - 13:30 0:15	PIT LANE CLOSED  UAE TIME ATTACK	FOR TRD86 CUP DRIVERS BRIEFING	DRIVERS BRIEFING ROOM
13:17 -	START OF FORMATION LAP	FOR TRD86 CUP	DRIVERS BRIEFING ROOM
13:20 - 13:40 0:20	TRD86 CUP RACE 1	20 MINS	ROLLING START
13:50 - 14:00 0:10	TRD86 CUP RACE 1	PODIUM	
13:55 - 14:10 0:15 14:20 - 14:35 0:15	UAE TIME ATTACK PRACTICE 1 UAE TIME ATTACK PRACTICE 2	GROUPS A & B GROUPS C & D	
<b>14:20 - 14:35 0:15</b> 14:45 -	SAFETY CAR DEPARTS TO GRID	GROUPS C & D	STOP IN FRONT OF GANTRY
14:50 -	PIT LANE OPEN	FOR GULF RADICAL CUP	or or meritary or or armer
14:55 -	PIT LANE CLOSED	FOR GULF RADICAL CUP	
15:02 - <b>15:05 - 15:50 0:45</b>	START OF FORMATION LAP GULF RADICAL CUP RACE 1	FOR GULF RADICAL CUP 45 MINS	ROLLING START
16:00 - 16:10 0:10	GULF RADICAL CUP RACE 1	PODIUM	ROLLING GTART
16:00 - 16:15 0:15	UAE TIME ATTACK HEAT 1	GROUPS A & B	
16:25 - 16:40 0:15	UAE TIME ATTACK HEAT 2	GROUPS C & D	
16:50 - 16:55	SAFETY CAR DEPARTS TO GRID PIT LANE OPEN	FOR NGK UAETCC	STOP IN FRONT OF GANTRY
17:00 -	PIT LANE CLOSED	FOR NGK UAETCC	
17:07 -	START OF FORMATION LAP	FOR NGK UAETCC	
17:10 - 17:40 0:30	NGK UAETCC RACE 2	30 MINS	STANDING START
17:50 - 18:00 0:10	NGK UAETCC RACE 2	PODIUM	
17:50 - 17:55 -	SAFETY CAR DEPARTS TO GRID	FOR CUILE DADICAL CUID	STOP IN FRONT OF GANTRY
18:00 -	PIT LANE OPEN PIT LANE CLOSED	FOR GULF RADICAL CUP FOR GULF RADICAL CUP	
18:07 -	START OF FORMATION LAP	FOR GULF RADICAL CUP	
18:10 - 18:55 0:45	GULF RADICAL CUP RACE 2	45 MINS	ROLLING START
19:05 - 19:15 0:10 19:05 - 19:20 0:15	GULF RADICAL CUP RACE 2  UAE TIME ATTACK HEAT 3	PODIUM GROUPS A & B	
19:30 - 19:45 0:15	UAE TIME ATTACK HEAT 3	GROUPS C & D	
19:55 -	SAFETY CAR DEPARTS TO GRID		STOP IN FRONT OF GANTRY
20:00 -	PIT LANE OPEN	FOR TRD86 CUP	
20:05 - 20:12 -	PIT LANE CLOSED START OF FORMATION LAP	FOR TRD86 CUP FOR TRD86 CUP	
20:12 - 20:35 0:20	TRD86 CUP RACE 2	20 MINS	ROLLING START
20:45 - 20:55 0:10	TRD86 CUP RACE 2	PODIUM	
20:45 - 21:00 0:15	UAE TIME ATTACK HEAT 5	GROUPS A & B	
21:10 - 21:25 0:15	UAE TIME ATTACK HEAT 6	GROUPS C & D	
21:30 -	TRACK OPENING		DUCEO DEDLOVED
21:35 -	MARSHALS & MEDICAL STAND DOWN		BUSES DEPLOYED